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Sales finance companies on December 31 held $11,052 
million in consumer instalment credit, $174 million more than at 
the end of November 1961. Retail paper on consumer goods other 
than automobiles expanded $160 million and accounted for most of 
the increase in the total. Personal loans rose $34 million, and 
retail paper on passenger automobiles decreased $21 million in 
December. * • 

Extensions of credit on other consumer goods paper ex-
panded $171 million, and extensions of personal loans rose $34 
million. Extensions of automobile credit to consumers totaled $464 
million, $43 million less than in November. Sales finance companies 
financed 13 thousand fewer new passenger automobiles than in November. 

Wholesale automotive credit increased $271 million in 
December. The number of new vehicles financed at wholesale rose 16 
thousand, and extensions of wholesale automotive credit on new 
vehicles were $42 million higher than in November. 

Outstanding Credit Held by Sales Finance Companies 
(in millions of dollars) 

Type of credit 

Consumer instalment credit 

Retail automotive (passenger cars) 
Other consumer goods paper 
Repair and modernization loans 
Personal loans 

Business credit 1/ 

Retail automotive (commercial vehicles) 
Wholesale automotive 
Wholesale other than automotive 
Other business credit 

Deo. 31, 
1961 

11.052 

6,590 
3,100 
161 

1,201 

3.647 

532 
1,500 

143 
1,472 

Increase orHecreane during: 
Dec. 
1961 

f ..21. 

+160 
+ 1 
+ 34 

+291 

- 5 
+271 
+ 3 
+ 22 

Dec. 
I960 

+ 1 

59 
35 
1 
24 

- 12 
+151 
- 6 
- 6 

Year ended 
Dec. 31, 1961 

-694 
+361 
+ 22 
+135 

- 57 
-332 
+ 13 
+191 

l/ Excludes some credit extended to t)usineos, such as that extended by 
factoring subsidiaries. 
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Credit Extended by Sales Finance Companies. 
(In millions of dollars) ; ' . 

' Change from: 
Type of credit . . . ' . Dec. 

''1951 ' 
: Month. 

ago; ; 
Tear 
ago 

Consumer instalment, credit... ... 
Ratail automotive (passenger cars) . 
•'..'NeW . ... ... -% . ». .. ; , ...... ;• •- , • ; >' • 

1,08.6. 

h m . 7 
., 285 

; 1 7 9 

, H-162 

: . - 9: 

-200 

.• + 2-

Other consumer goods paper 
Repair and modernisation l.oans . , 
Personal loans ........... . 

434 
10 

/ 176 . 

+171 ' +179 
+ 1 

- t 1 8 

Business cre<iî  
Retail automotive (commercial vehicles) 

Used , • : ; , , :• : ... 

-1> 556. 
44 

. .. .53 
: • n 

... - 3 
- 1 

"'+173 
0 
0 
0 

' : Vno'Jeaal.e. automotive''paper " * " 
. Ifew' (passenger and commercial) 

r -Used (passenger and commercial) 

• 1,'252" 
1,172 . 

80 

4- 36 ' +129 
+123 
+ 6 

: .. Wholesale other than automotive 
Other business credit l/" • 

49 
191 

: . + 5 
- 23 

t. 8 
+ 36 

~ l/ Excludes :some credit extended to business,, .such as that ex- , 
tended by. .factoring.-.subsidiariest rj • ^ / : 
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Number of Motor Vehicles Financed by Sales Finance Companies 
(in thousands) 

Type of credit 
December 

1961 

Change from: 
Type of credit 

December 
1961 Month 

ago 
Year 
ago 

Total financed at retail 290 -24 - 4 
New passenger 105 -13 - 5 
Used passenger 161 - 7 0 
New commercial 12 - 2 0 
Used commercial 9 - 2 + 1 

Total financed at wholesale 530 +13 +39 
New (passenger and commercial) 455 +15 +38 
Used (passenger and commercial) 7 k - 3 + 1 

Credit sales of New Passenger Cars as a Per Cent 
of Total Number Sold at Retail l/ 

Credit Sales Per cent 
1961 - December 53 

November 52 
i960 - December 54 

1/ Based on new car instalment contracts acquired by banks, sales 
finance companies, other financial institutions, and automobile dealers. 
Data for prior months may be obtained by writing to the Division of 
Eesearch and Statistics, Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve 
System, Washington 25, D. C. 
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