FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

G.20

LIBRAR SALES FINANCE COMPANIES

DECEMBER 1961

February 5, 1962

Sales finance companies on December 31 held \$11,052 million in consumer instalment credit, \$174 million more than at the end of November 1961. Retail paper on consumer goods other than automobiles expanded \$160 million and accounted for most of the increase in the total. Personal loans rose \$34 million, and retail paper on passenger automobiles decreased \$21 million in December.

Extensions of credit on other consumer goods paper expanded \$171 million, and extensions of personal loans rose \$34 million. Extensions of automobile credit to consumers totaled \$464 million, \$43 million less than in November. Sales finance companies financed 13 thousand fewer new passenger automobiles than in November.

Wholesale automotive credit increased \$271 million in December. The number of new vehicles financed at wholesale rose 16 thousand, and extensions of wholesale automotive credit on new vehicles were \$42 million higher than in November.

Outstanding Credit Held by Sales Finance Companies (In millions of dollars)

	The 21	Increase or decrease during:		
Type of credit	Dec. 31,	Dec.	Dec.	Year ended
	1961	1961	1960	Dec. 31, 1961
Consumer instalment credit	11,052	+174	+ 1	<u>-176</u>
Retail automotive (passenger cars) Other consumer goods paper Repair and modernization loans Personal loans	6,590	- 21	- 59	-694
	3,100	+160	+ 35	+361
	161	+ 1	+ 1	+ 22
	1,201	+ 34	+ 24	+135
Business credit 1/	<u>3,647</u>	+291	+127	<u>-185</u>
Retail automotive (commercial vehicles) Wholesale automotive Wholesale other than automotive Other business credit	532	- 5	- 12	- 57
	1,500	+271	+151	-332
	143	+ 3	- 6	+ 13
	1,472	+ 22	- 6	+191

^{1/} Excludes some credit extended to business, such as that extended by factoring subsidiaries.

海岸 (数字形成) 海

Credit Extended by Sales Finance Companies (In millions of dollars)

TENLEMENT

Type of credit		Change from:		
		Month	Year	
The state of the s	1961	ago	ago	
Consumer instalment credit Retail automotive (passenger cars) New Used	1,086	+162	-200	
	464	- 43	+ 2	
	285	- 34	- 7	
	179	- 9	- 7	
Other consumer goods paper	434	+171	+179	
Repair and modernization loans	10	0	+ 1	
Personal loans	178	+ 34	+ 18	
Business credit 1/ Retail automotive (commercial vehicles) New Used	1,536	+ 12 s	+173	
	44	- 4	0	
	33	- 3	0	
	11	- 1	0	
Wholesale automotive paper New (passenger and commercial) Used (passenger and commercial)	1,252	<u>+ 36</u>	+129	
	1,172	+ 42	+123	
	80	- 6	+ 6	
Wholesale other than automotive Other business credit 1/	49	+ 3	+ 8	
	191	- 23	+ 36	

1/ Excludes some credit extended to business, such as that extended by factoring subsidiaries. ាងកាត់តារា ខេត្តសំខេត្តរាជាប្រធានកំពុង។ ស៊ី ៦០ នៅខេត្តនៅ

28 F • St. > 1613

重 描 安美 建二甲基 医阴道

and a respect to the first the compression of the contract respectively. Constant Control to the Grant Sec.

un illegament kollen ett liber († 1865) 1806 - Andre Sandard († 1865)

and with the substitution and a substitution of the side

and of I posterior.

A the structure of the seasons

Confidence of Grant St.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

Digitized for FRASER

G.20 - 3 -

Number of Motor Vehicles Financed by Sales Finance Companies (In thousands)

	December	Change from:		
Type of credit	1961	Month	Year	
		ago	ago	
Total financed at retail New passenger Used passenger New commercial Used commercial	290 108 161 12 9	-24 -13 - 7 - 2 - 2	- 4 - 5 0 0 + 1	
Total financed at wholesale New (passenger and commercial) Used (passenger and commercial)	530 456 74	+13 +16 - 3	+39 +38 + 1	

Credit sales of New Passenger Cars as a Per Cent of Total Number Sold at Retail $\underline{1}/$

Credit Sales	Per cent
1961 - December	53
November	52
1960 - December	54

^{1/} Based on new car instalment contracts acquired by banks, sales finance companies, other financial institutions, and automobile dealers. Data for prior months may be obtained by writing to the Division of Research and Statistics, Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System, Washington 25, D. C.